# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One-Distribution Company, LLC		I10/28/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ruby Sky, Inc.	
Street Address:	71 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380814	[K] KR3W

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com Farah P. Bhatti, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O9452-5038

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900146499

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0669** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/
Date:	10/29/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0670

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, One-Distribution Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of California, having an address P.O. Box 1260, Costa Mesa, California 92628-1260 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is using in its business the trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Ruby Sky, Inc., a Company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having an address of 71 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registrations thereof, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Mark, and registration therefore, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

One-Distribution Company, LLC

Dy. = 300

Title: PRENDENT

Dated: 10-28-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0671

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
	3,380,814
LA.J.	

BN 4647941vI

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0672